P95000025506

SUNBASE FLORIDA, INC.

Principal Place of Business

1406 N WESTSHORE SUITE 1000 TAMPA FL 33607 US

*

Mailing Address

1406 N WESTSHORE BLVD SUITE 1000 TAMPA FL 33607-4512 US

RECEIVED 00 FEB 17 AM 9: 10 DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS



600003156136-

-03/03/00--01003--008 ****131.25 *****43.75

2



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Katherine Harris Secretary of State

February 18, 2000

Sunbase Florida, Inc. 1408 N. Westshore Suite 1000 Tampa, FL 33607

SUBJECT: SUNBASE FLORIDA, INC. Ref. Number: P95000025506

We have received your document for SUNBASE FLORIDA, INC. . However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned to you for the following reason(s):

The fee to file articles of dissolution or a certificate of withdrawal is \$35. Certified copies are optional and are \$8.75 for the first 8 pages of the document, and \$1 for each additional page, not to exceed \$52.50.

Please return a copy of this letter along with your document to ensure proper handling.

If you have any questions concerning this matter, please either respond in writing or call (850) 487-6901.

Susan Payne Senior Section Administrator

Letter Number: 100A00008879



February 28, 2000

Florida Department of State Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

ATTN: Susan Payne Senior Section Administrator

Enclosed is our check in the amount of \$131.25 for the filing fee and certified copy of articles of dissolution for Sunbase West, Inc., Sunbase Florida, Inc. and Steibel Industries Corp.

Sincerely, Patu - Ratter -

Patti Latteri Manager of Finance and Administration

Encl.

ARTICLES OF DISSOLUTION

Pursuant to section 607.1403, Florida Statutes, this Florida profit corporation submits the following articles of dissolution:

The Name Of The Corporation Is: Sunbase Florida, Inc.

The Date Dissolution Was Authorized: Dissolution was authorized effective January 1, 2000.

Adoption Of Dissolution:

3

Dissolution was approved by the shareholders. The number of votes cast for dissolution was sufficient for _____ approval.

signed this 27th day of Micember, 1999.		-
Signature Perentenen	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	 –
Juan C. Perez-Ferreiro (Typed or Printed Name)	 -	

President and Chairman (Title)

